Hem# 1ZA

## City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: July 2, 2009 Agenda Date Requested: July 16, 2009 Time Requested: 10 minutes To: Liquor Board From: Business License, Development Services Subject Title: Action to approve Carl Miller as the liquor manager for the Wize Guyz full bar liquor license (Liquor License #10-26549) located at 288 E. Winnie Ln., Carson City. (Jennifer Pruitt/Lena Tripp) Staff Summary: Per CCMC 4.13, all liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board. Type of Action Requested: ( ) Resolution ( ) Ordinance ( ) Other (Specify) (X) Formal Action/Motion Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: ( ) Yes (X) No Recommended Board Action: I move to approve Carl Miller as the liquor manager for the Wize Guyz full bar liquor license (Liquor License #10-26549) located at 288 E. Winnie Ln., Carson City. Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13(1). Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13 Fiscal Impact: N/A Explanation of Impact: N/A Funding Source: N/A Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business License Division, or 2) Deny Supporting Material: 1) Background check from Sheriff's Office 2) Carson City Liquor License Application

Board Action Report - Liquor License Carl Miller - Wize Guyz July 16, 2009 Page 2

Prepared By: Lena Tripp, Senior Permit Technician

Reviewed By:		
Myph		Date: 7-1-09
(Public Works Pirecons) For War		Date: 7-1-09  Date: 7-9-09
(City Manager)  Na Oro no Olar KOHA		Date: 7-7-09
(District Attorney's Office)		•
(Steriff)		Date: 7-7-00-
(Principal Planner)		
Board Action Taken:		
Motion:		Aye/Nay
	, . <del></del>	
(Vote Recorded By)		



## **CARSON CITY** BUSINESS LICENSE DIVISION

• •	License	

10-26549

ICENSE ATION	Submittal Date	29-09
	Business Phone	:
		-1562
189700	725-246	5-3258
lzin Codo	Carl#197	728 @ YShoc. 100
89702	Month Starting Liqu	uor Sales 2009
	Management Agree	ment on File?
	<del>!</del>	/V/ / I
Address		Home Phone
Address	7	775-67/-1562 Home Phone
1321 1/5/1	anie s de	775-721-4163
Address	7 11 62 0-	Home Phone
Have you ever obtaine	d a Liquor License bef	ore: If yes, where?
		. 17)
Date		
CE USE ONLY		
	COLUMN 1	
		FEES
		FEES
		SLO: OO
		800:00
	SINESS LICENS	800:00
Annual Fee	SINESS LICENS	800:00
Annual Fee Pro-rated Fee	800.00	800:00
Annual Fee Pro-rated Fee Application Fee	800.00 1000.00	SOO. OO
Annual Fee Pro-rated Fee Application Fee Investigation Fee	800.00 1000.00 500.00	SOO.OO
Annual Fee Pro-rated Fee Application Fee Investigation Fee FOTAL FEES DUE	800.00 1000.00 500.00	SOO.OO
Annual Fee Pro-rated Fee Application Fee Investigation Fee	800.00 1000.00 500.00	SOO.OO
Annual Fee Pro-rated Fee Application Fee Investigation Fee FOTAL FEES DUE	800.00 \000.00 500.00 1500.0	SOO.OO
	Address 793 Cha, Address 132 Vs// Address  Have you ever obtaine st of my knowledge al any other location, wit (45) days or longer for Date 4-27-	Have you ever obtained a Liquor License beforest of my knowledge and belief. I understaany other location, without prior approval to (45) days or longer for processing.  Date